Q3 FY19 Q2 FY19 Q3 FY18

Net sales $596.9 $701.6 $604.3

Gross profit $61.6 $64.8 $56.5

Gross margin 10.3% 9.2% 9.3%

Operating income $16.9 $18.6 $11.6

Operating income % 2.8% 2.6% 1.9%

Non-GAAP operating income $18.8 $20.4 $13.9

Non-GAAP operating income % 3.2% 2.9% 2.3%

May 9, 2019

WORLDWIDE BARCODE, NETWORKING & SECURITY

• Net sales of $597 million, down 1% Y/Y

- Organic growth of 1% Y/Y

- Lower volume of big deals

- Strong growth in physical security and
POS systems

• Gross profit margin of 10.3%, up 96 bp Y/Y

- Higher vendor programs

• Operating income margin of 2.8%
increased 92 basis points Y/Y

• Non-GAAP operating income margin of
3.2% increased 86 basis points Y/Y

- Higher gross profit margin

$604

$685
$655

$702

$597

 $300

 $400

 $500

 $600

 $700

 $800

Q3'18 Q4'18 Q1'19 Q2'19 Q3'19

Net Sales, $ in millions

Y/Y Growth -1%
Y/Y Organic Growth +1%

$ in millions

Organic growth, a non-GAAP measure, reflects reported sales growth less impacts from foreign currency translation
and acquisitions.  Non-GAAP operating income excludes amortization of intangibles.

3

CFO COMMENTARY
Q3 FY2019

ScanSource, Inc.

scansource.com

Q3 FY19 Q2 FY19 Q3 FY18

Net sales $296.4 $344.4 $291.3

Gross profit $48.5 $55.7 $47.4

Gross margin 16.3% 16.2% 16.3%

Operating income $2.2 $11.5 $6.4

Operating income % 0.7% 3.4% 2.2%

Non-GAAP operating income $10.9 $16.2 $14.0

Non-GAAP operating income % 3.7% 4.7% 4.8%

May 9, 2019

WORLDWIDE COMMUNICATIONS & SERVICES

$291
$309 $318

$344

$296

 $-

 $100

 $200

 $300

 $400

Q3'18 Q4'18 Q1'19 Q2'19 Q3'19

Net Sales, $ in millions

Y/Y Growth +2%
Y/Y Organic Growth +5%

$ in millions

Organic growth, a non-GAAP measure, reflects reported sales growth less impacts from foreign currency translation
and acquisitions.  Non-GAAP operating income excludes amortization of intangibles, change in fair value of
contingent consideration and restructuring costs.

• Net sales of $296 million, up 2% Y/Y

- Organic growth of 5% Y/Y

- Continued strong sales growth in Brazil

- Intelisys net sales increased 19% Y/Y

• Gross profit margin of 16.3%, consistent
with prior year

• Operating income margin of 0.7%